

Canon Inc. Yako Office

451, Tsukagoshi 3-chome, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-8530, Japan

Phone: (03) 3758-2111

Ref. No.: IJ24-001-01

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the terms of Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 (PSTI), Canon Inc. of 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-Chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146-8501, Japan is the manufacturer of the Product set out below.

Inkjet Printers:

iP8750, iX6850, MG3650S, MB5450, MB5150, iB4150, MB2750, MB2150, TS5150, TS5151, TS3350, TS3351, TS3355, PRO-200, TR150, TR150 With Battery, GX7050, GX6050, TS3550i, G650, G550, TR4750i, TR4751i, TS7450i, TS7451i, TS5350i, TS5351i, TR7650, TS6350a, TS6351a, TS705a, GX5050, GX4050, GX3050, G4570, G3570, G3571, GX6550, GX5550, GX2050, GX1050, TS7750i, TS7650i, TS8750, TS8751, TS9550a, TS9551Ca, PRO-1000, PRO-300

Canon Inc. declares that the Product complies with the applicable security requirements set out in Schedule 1 of PSTI.

The defined support period when Canon Inc. first supplied the product is 27 April 2029.

Place: Kawasaki, Japan

Date of Issue: 1 February 2024

Ken Aoi

General Manager

Digital Printing Quality Assurance Center 2

Canon Inc.